Pressure Instrument
Testing Equipment
BULLETIN TE-1
A Halliburton Company
ASK
FOR GOLD
SERVICE
 ASHCROFT

accurate and versatile portable calibra-
tion systems available.
How to order:
Select the appropriate model number
and alpha designations from each col-
umn of the product selection chart. For
example, a model 1327CM for oil ser-
vice with two gauges in the ranges 0-30
and 0-500 psi will read: 1327CMS-AC.
SPECIFICATIONS – 1327CM
Accuracy:
0.1% of gauge span
Gauges:
Ashcroft Model A4A, 6˝, ASME B40.1, Grade 4A,
temperature compensated
Bourdon tube material – 403SS or Beryllium Copper
(depending on range) Gauge ranges – (see table)
Operating Pressure:
0 to 10,000 psi maximum (0 to 70,000 kPa)
Reservoir Volume:
Approximately 1.5 pints (0.7 liter)
Pump Body Material:
Aluminum alloy
Operating Fluid:
1327CMS – SAE 20 automotive or machine oil
1327CMH – Phosphate or glycol base hydraulic fluids
1327CMO – Distilled water (with sodium molybdate
and phosphoric acid additives recommended as
corrosion inhibitors)
O-Ring Seals:
Standard (1327CMS and 1327CMO) – Buna-N